Type

Employee

Employee and Spouse
Employee and Child
Employee and Family

2022

$ 720.01
$1,440.03
$1,260.43
$1,980.44

2023 Rate
Increase

3%
3%
3%
3%

¥ DO P

2023

21.60
43.20
37.81
59.41

Final 2023

$ 74161
$1,483.23
$1,298.24
$2,039.85

Yearly Cost

$ 8,899.32
$ 17,798.77
$ 15,578.91
$ 24,478.24



