		2023 Rate					
Туре	2022	Increase		2023	Final 2023	Y	early Cost
Employee	\$ 720.01	3%	\$	21.60	\$ 741.61	\$	8,899.32
Employee and Spouse	\$ 1,440.03	3%	\$	43.20	\$ 1,483.23	\$	17,798.77
Employee and Child	\$1,260.43	3%	\$	37.81	\$ 1,298.24	\$	15,578.91
Employee and Family	\$ 1,980.44	3%	\$	59.41	\$ 2,039.85	\$	24,478.24